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2023-2024 

Board of Education Meeting 
Dates 

 
Each month the Fulton County Board of Education holds a monthly Work Session and 
Board Meeting to discuss educational issues and act on items requiring Board approval.   
All meetings are open to the public unless designated as Executive Session. 
 
 

Work Session 
North Learning Center 

450 Northridge Parkway 
Sandy Springs, GA 

 

Board Meeting 
South Learning Center 

 4025 Flat Shoals Road 
Union City, GA  30291 

 
Typical Schedule (*Adjusted if necessary) Schedule (*Adjusted if necessary) 
*Executive Session   12:30 p.m. *Executive Session   4:30 p.m. 
*Work Session Presentations  2:00 p.m. Board Meeting    6:00 p.m. 
Review of Agenda   4:30 p.m. 
Recognitions and Public Comment  6:00 p.m. 
 
Work Session Board Meeting 
  
 Tuesday, July 11, 2023 (if needed) 
  
Thursday, August 10, 2023  Thursday, August 17, 2023 
  Tuesday, September 12, 2023  Thursday, September 21, 2023 
  Tuesday, October 10, 2023  Thursday, October 19, 2023 
  Thursday, November 9, 2023  Thursday, November 16, 2023 
  Tuesday, December 5, 2023 Thursday, December 14, 2023 
  Tuesday, January 9, 2024 Thursday, January 18, 2024 
  Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Thursday, February 22, 2024 
  Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Thursday, March 21, 2024 
  Tuesday, April 16, 2024  Thursday, April 25, 2024 
  Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Thursday, May 16, 2024 
  Tuesday, June 11, 2024 

 

Thursday, June 20, 2024 
 


